

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
2553/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2014  
in WP No. 6841/2014,18/11/2014 in WP No. 7081/2014,05/11/2014 in WP  
No. 4234/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No. 6564/2014,12/11/2014 in WP No.  
5824/2014,14/11/2014 in WP No. 6842/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No.  
3943/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No. 4140/2014,07/11/2014 in WP No.  
5114/2014,14/11/2014 in WP No. 4311/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No.  
4254/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No. 4278/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No.  
4279/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No. 4280/2014,12/11/2014 in WP No.  
4596/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No. 4656/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No.  
4178/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No. 4233/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No.  
6194/2014,05/11/2014 in WP No. 6721/2014 passed by the High Court  
Of M.P At Gwalior)

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, BHOPAL  
M.P ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS. SUBHAKAMNA TOMAR AND ANR. ETC. ETC.  
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to  
file reply to the interlocutory application.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.09.01

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

14:04:00 IST  
Reason:

[CHANDER BALA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.