

LISTED ON 22.11.2016

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 10

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2549-68 & 12120-21 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3 & 4 in SLP No. 2553/2015

(Applications vacating stay, directions and exemption from filing official translation in vacating stay)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in SLP No. 2549-68/2015

(Application for directions)

Chairman, Board of Secondary Education,
Bhopal M.P. Etc. Etc.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Subhakamna Tomar & Anr. Etc. Etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2016 with an office report dated 03.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents dasti returnable in four weeks.”

Accordingly, fresh show cause notice by way of dasti was issued to counsel for the petitioners for service upon the unserved respondent nos. 1-6, 9, 20-24, 27-33, 39-41, 43-46, 48-51, 56, 57, 59-66, 70, 72-78, 80 & 82-98 in SLP Nos. 2549-68/2016 and respondent nos. 1-2 in SLP Nos. 12120-21/2015 on 17.10.2016 but counsel for the petitioners has not filed affidavit of dasti service so far.

Service is not complete in all the matters above mentioned.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. Adharash Upadhyay, Advocate
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR